/0900 %6
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 14, 1996

Mr. David Mariotti

President

Mariotti’s Laundry and Cleaning Center
314 Ponce De Leon

St. Augustine, Florida 32084

Dear Mr. Mariotti:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 28, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

. Sincerely,

<
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Co'mpany Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
MARLIOTTIS LAUMSORY ¢ CLEANNG CENTELS /N

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

JIY Powce DE kot PBLUD ST AUGUSIWNE fL 3308Y

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SHALL QUAVITY GEMEERTOR - APPLIED Fof~

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 3 jef ok DE téasd Hiud )
City: ST MAGCUS TIsE FL County: 57 SoNrS Zip Code: 3208Y

il

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: o
DAYID HARIOTT PRESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: MARIQ TTIS LAULDAYT b CLRAR/MNG CESTER
Street Address: 315 once DE LEon)
City: 87 AUGUST /A% Fe County: ST JONWMS Zip Code: 33055/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Goy) 829 - 978Y " Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code: Q
1
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: \N
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - Q %
% AL
%
- & e <§\\°‘\(\
i& @0 o@g
W oot
(600306\\6
Yy
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit _
(1) w/ ref. condenser | #i S-SANETY 1SSAHYT| A 1S SAVET

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c} No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

X80 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

la 2
RFO2
«%f:%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source | |

" Existing large area source [ X ]

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x |
No such units on-site ]

¥ PROPANE

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ﬁ
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair l}
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring (X 1
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L]
(e) Instrument calibration L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan (X ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, 1 agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Slgnaturcy/ /S VA Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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6. Name| =~~~ 77T T oI

D/W .

7. Respol. o e : : : -
Organ
Street U MU UG g
City:

8 Respol . ... . .. . ...
Teleph

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

IRV

N

I, Facili] PFCZZ?’IB Use approx. 2/1200951 /VF/

305y

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: %\\ i

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificationjzp~— ::-- - -

7 ~ \ 't_; ,’ZJ,‘—‘ .}‘:4‘ A» -
Facility Name and Location "@L@@E"L’ e
'/

/ coT . Seon

I,l

H/‘\{LIOTTI'S LAUPDRY ¢ CLEANNG CEOTEAS /AL@M:";‘F]LL%Q;Q;;: S

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual ownerL)j :

MEN BN NI e s W

L

3IY Powct DE ikos) HLUD ST AUGUSTINE FL 3308Y

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): HerTOALRLLYIE L

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SHML QUMITY GEVEENTOR - APPLIELD For~

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 3/ AL PDE. Léard Hrod . )
City: ST MUGUS Mol FL County: 577 SowrS Zip Code: 3208 Y

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: o
DAV MAMIOTT PRESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: MARIQ TTIS LAURDAYT F CLEAM/NG CELTER
Street Address: 3 once DE LEo)

City: ST AUGUST /% £  County: ST JOMNMS Zip Code: 3303>/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Goi/) 29 - 975Y "~ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code: 0
t (’
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: \ \d
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) - i’, o
% L
\L \“) : o(i\)&o(\
X 3
¥ N 20‘)(06
;e
%0(60\)\‘\0\0\\
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine _ |Control
' Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) Wi ref. condenser | &1 [;5~SANS 1S oo ¥7] 4145 SA¥ /5 JANE)

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ X33O gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source |
Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser X

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z |
No such units on-site |

¥ PROPANE

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration
L]

LD kK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

..

{ x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

& z7 9&

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
TIMEIN:__ F < TIMEOUT: /) !0 AIRS IDE:___ J(OZ00) A

TYPE OF FACILITY: DY (e p i/
FACILITY NAME:__ /) p2i0777'S [ AR Y = Dy //Afzm/[/\ DATE:__// //"2/%
FACILITY LOCATION: =3 /z,/ Pc,(/df D,L i/ /y_ D, K
4/, ﬁbéz/é///t/f:
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D/W/D W ARITT7 PHONE NUMBER: 744 ~ 85 -77 5%

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
@/compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
TS TR MEANTHT/IO Af ;To‘g )READIAN G THERMOw £I0IS TO BE /A SHUED
JNLET AN T OOUTLET TERMPILRKNIRE.S RY N )aek
WS Ae Y INSTHLLED / / @
Ne  Oowl Pli A EE  PLAK Aie ioric (ice BE foi2izie)
SUBMITTED Wt B DASS
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Centification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspectc;r. YES[:] NO@/-
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Y /57
/(Approxi\matc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1), Basies
(Plc’\sc Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: [é/@w PHONE NUMBER: 92 - 45 -L3/2)

Page_ | of ( . ‘ Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 0800 é/d, DATE: ////7//4, TIMEIN: €7 :4/S__ TIME ouT: // -8
FACILITY NAME: _MInZicsiTs's  Lityusd DRY A D/ey ﬂémf,{////é/

FACILITY LOCATION: S/ ;P/’A//’/f' DT AN,

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ‘ a/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropnate box) :

A.
1. Existing small arca source . u 2. New small arca source u
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr beth types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source [B/ 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay UN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

e . . : 7
a facihiy qualified for a general permit as number -2 above
| facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total qua}my cf perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 60 gallons.

lofd Revised 10/28/96



H PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and i‘mpcrvious containers? [IT"{’-/C]N
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @]{ aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? [ﬂ'{DN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @‘KJN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stecam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON m

—

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy an @‘tﬁA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? - ay an lDN/K
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @{
condenser on a weekly basis? ay
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 bours if the exhaust teinperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay EQ(
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p‘e.riod and after é/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



n

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature diflerential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy &KJ/
ay &8
Qy [EN/

ay ON Bfa

Oy ON

ay anN 4/

oY ON ON/A

ay ON @TA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
J.

wn

S

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports fo. the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? or direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations?
Maintained stanup/sI.lutdowrl./malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

P

¢ an

O ON

oy AN
Qy ON BN/A
Oy ON.
@y an
U}X/&;N
@Y ON
ay cn'(DN/A

[PART VI. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

@Y aN

3o0f4

Revised 10/28/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

g%

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay 40N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicatc salﬁ;;ics (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? &¢ o

| 4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Filter gaskets and seating @Y/ ON Exhaust dampers @Y/ ON
d

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

o

ON Muck cookers (§Y ON

ON Stills lﬁa{ aN

aN Diverter valves ON

ON Cartridge filter housings B’Y/ N

UN

Lovin Mieozz/

Name of Responsible Official

P Q. Sk S /i Jre fo

nspeclor "s Name @167nm) Daté of Ix{spcclion

s | /57

ignature Approximate Datc of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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AIRS ID#: /O ?00 76 Revised 10710/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: MARIOTT | S LAVANRY £ DRYY CJEANERS DATE: /0 Dec 97
FACILITY LOCATION: 3/ Tonce De Zeon Bhop
ST, AUGusTINE ST. Johas

Annual Reporting Period: Dee 1996 TO _pec 199>

Based on each mrxﬁ or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cofnpliancc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ( YES @ro

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

s Swj ?MQ i~ SecomnDarm Cs toinme b

Exact period of non-compliance: from Dec. T to_ Dec 97
_“Act.'_xon_(s_) taken to achieve compliance: At ?f/\Q Lo ?Ar ~
Method used to demonstraté compliance: Annval Ia spe Frop

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact penod of non<compliance: from 10 [ e ' Py
IJ&N’—5‘199_, U
Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: Ai-Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does nof exceed 2,100 gallons per yeas for dry-tg dry facilities gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _[D/44/1D MARI0TT | /o Dec 97

Name (Plezse Print) &~ < / // ygmum e/ 7 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order 1o meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official 10 use this form,

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | |
TIMEIN: & Y5~ TIME OUT:__/O. 00 : AIRSID#:_ /09004 b

TYPE OF FACILITY: DR & (L EANER

FACILITY NAME:_/MARIDTT 1S L AvNDRY & DBY CIEANERS DATE: /0 Dec 97

FACILITY LOCATION: 3/Y FUNCE DE LE0N TRIv]S
<T AU USTINE, STT SHHNs
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DAUID M AR 10T PHONE NUMBER: 709~ $29- 97 g%

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/]/Q+ 57;”""3 Peac s~ 555'»»/%;_ ?J* “Pe (G Ve ?AN

(_‘M\.'?Lu\,nme ~t

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES‘IE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Dec. 7%

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:C/ARISTOPHER L. ScoTT”
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W e /
Nl /‘/ i -

Page of . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL =g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME: AR 10T (3 LAvVDRY £ DRY C|EANERS

ATRS ID#: /09004 (, DATE: /0 Dec 77 TIMEIN: ¥: Y TIME OUT:/O-©0

FACILITY LOCATION: 5/4 [ONCE DE LEODN BLVD

7. AVGQusT/ NE,S7. Johnas

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 : | Py
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 usc general permit ' D

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropnate box) :

A,
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/\t
wransfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Exjsting large area source 4. New large arca source O
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/vr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay N

I no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number _above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was ™/ / O gallons.

B. The total quantity of perchloroecthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



EPART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' oy &N
2. Examining the containers for leakage? a¢y 0N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? BY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? N [B{ ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according 10 the manufacturer’s specifications? : , B{DN ON/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | 1

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If ciassification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 9\’/ aN
2. Equipped dry-10-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? B{‘DN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? , _ : [3§ ON DN/A
4, Mceasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? lB{ ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? @{ aN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown p’en'od and afier

verifying that the coolant had been compictely charged? [?(DN

204 Revised 10/28/96



' B. Has the responsible ofTicial of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasmcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?

[ 38

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(93

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameiers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? @Y ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? B’(DN ON/A

af ox

2Y ON
a¢ oON

2¢ ON ONA
@Y ON

—

B{DN

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

EKas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of pars ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading insiruments only)

4

3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained stariup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviaton reports?

Problem corrected?

‘8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

. rTON

B¢ ON

@Y ON
2¢ ON

WDN.

Oy ON 254

BY ON
By ON
B¢ ON

&Y ON ON/A

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

{ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak deteclion and repair inspection?

BY ON l

S5o0f4
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: 2. Which method of detecuon is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direci-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric wbes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

A

4 0f4

a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? aQy ON
4. Does the résponsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connecuons, fitungs, :
couplings, and valves E§ ON Muck cookers =g anN
Door gaskets and seating {Y ON Stills B{ aN |
Filter gaskets and seaiing E’]é ON Exhaust dampers E{ ON
Pumps E§ ON Diverter valves BY/ ON
Solven: tanks and containers JY ON Cartridge filter housings Ell/’ aON
Water separators EK’ ON
DAVID MARIDTT
Name of Responsible Official
CHRISTOPHER (. SCo] 0 DEC._ G
ﬁlor’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W o I 12/99
“ /V Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspecuon

Revised 10/28/96
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arso#:._ /OT00Y6

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

—

raciiTy NAME: Macio t1 <5 £a vacley ~+ Boy Cleaners  vate: 2/7/9y

FACILITY LOCATION: 3 14 PQ‘&» ce be, {Eon

<7 @4/311A+"1€ . )7(,0/.& ?,QOYA/

Annual Reporting Period: Dec 1577 10 __Dec tag
Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A-.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WYES Oyo

If NO, complele the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' o

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method vsed to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Temm or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated adbove:

Exact period of non~compliancs: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after recsonable inquiry, that the slatemenls
| made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchcse receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities op4,890 gellors per
year for trensfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Dgvid Mar, 57 ; / 12/%/9% .
Neme (Please Printy  / — / / //Signature &7 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#IO90046 |
: MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING |
' CENTERS IC i
' DAVID MARIOTTI ‘
. 314 PONCE DE LEON |

. ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084 ,
\ P -

N e m— Coe = ——e—

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ ,/ -~ /2 1923 TO / -/2_ 1922

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECETVEL u

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’ FIAN 2 2 5998

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
P % Wiobite Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

~ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent based upon py hase receipts,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %// i /%7 YR

Name (Please Print)

Yl 274

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the respon51ble official to use this form. :

11/06/97



057975
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed

entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the
Department, submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and
subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the
Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection
and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility
for the general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1, L997
Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

E: :"ir""
= F3
= chgz

Title V Air General Permits 9 %g
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

%<_ _(cutherey

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

S

p O

t

AIRS |D# 1090046
ml(\:RIOTTI S LAUNDRY & CLEANING CENTER

~ DAVID MARIOTT|
| 314 PONCE DE LEON
\. ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 0602273

.
3
i

e/




P d

g e N

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 14, 1996

Mr. David Mariotti

President

Mariotti’s Laundry and Cleaning Center
314 Ponce De Leon
St. Augustine, Florida 32084

Dear Mr.

Mariotti:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 28, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation: and is: sub]ect to the requirements of

the Title V general permlt : ’W“}«SN b

to,
HL .
g 1. .

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing

address,

location address, responsible official, or phone number,

please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, incliuding
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

/DD

Sincerely,

Wt stk

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
=i"and Mobile Sources

.

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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AIRS ID#: /890046 N‘/ Revised 10710/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Marwttis [favadiy T Drq Cleaners DATE: /-/z~aa_ o
M . : v J
FACILITY LOCATION: _3/4 Towee De  Leow
St:_Avgustime, FL_320%]
Annual Reporting Period: /2 159% TO J2- 5200

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. O YES Lo

If NO, complets the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken 10 achicve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

R=CEIVED

JAN 13 2000

Exact penod of non~compliance: from ‘ 1o

Acton(s) taken 10 achieve compliance:

O A E ~r Q
Method used to demonstrate compliance — e T.,_EC F ?.... P
[l I A LA T 1'.‘.. FERLYAA ]

NORTAEAST DISTRUCT-JAX

As the resporsible official, I hereby certify, based on information cnd belief formed afler recsonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurcte and complete, Further, my annual con.wmphon of perchloroetﬂy!ene solvent, based
upor: rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye i
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4vin Marth ' L/ /
Name (Please Print) /5 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: aNNUAL [Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TMEIN;_/Z-00 - TIME OUT:__/ Z< 50 AIRS ID¥:_ /0900
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleanes
[FacrITY NAME:_ Maceths Lourdry = ey Cleane(s pate. ! 7Z-00
FACILITY LOCATION: 314 "Ruce De Leow
‘ A 5t O.aé}dsfmel. FL 320%Y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Dowud Maceth PHONE NUMBER: 90~ ¥29 -9 78

ﬁ] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLJIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y'ESE NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / 2/ co
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_(Clhnistopher L. Seott

lease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W // /_Z . PHONE NUMBER: 904 /48 43i0 Y 24p

Page of : Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETH\ LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL R COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION @]

AIRS 1D#: JO?OO qé DATE: /*/2— 19)J, TIME IN: /2.-'00 TIME OUT: /Z-!)—?

raciLiTy Name: _Marot s éauno@ + bnj Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: _2/¥/ Fowce De Leow
54 Aygustme . Fe320vd
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Pavd  Mbrro# PHONE: 10Y-525-9789Y

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (d No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source O
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr : dry-l0-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr
ransfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
bath types, x < 140 gal/vt both types, x < 140 galhr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (consuructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yT . dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,300 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facilkity classification @Y anN QCan not determinc
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of3 Revised 8/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' R
Is the responsible official of the dry cléaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impenvious containers? NY ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : "@Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? %Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sieam pressurc for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ‘QY ON ON/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1T classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
instalied prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine Should be equipped with a ,rc.frigcratcd condenser
(completc A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vernt controls? &Y ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machinss with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \@Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the #
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A

4, Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? b\’ OnN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F? %)Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an apprapriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been coinpletely charged? &Y ON

-~ -~ - Y NNy IATY



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outtet side of the condenscer located
on dry-10-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘(BY ON
2. Mcasured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? \Q;Y ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F? ' \bY ON OxN/a
3. Measured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cvele while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? \B]Y aN -ON/a
Is the perc concentration cqual 1o or less than 100 ppm? - ‘@Y aN ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
pere concentrations is at Jeast § duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstrcam from any bcnd contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘?Y ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? ‘QY ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? \Q@Y ON ON/A
"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for parc purchased? ‘@Y aN
2. Mainwined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ‘&lY ON
3. Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documecntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, %Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days 1
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? &Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or agplicable direct reading insiruments) ay ON %N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? ‘ ’%3\’ aN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘@Y ax~
7. Maintained deviation reporns? ' ‘%Y aN OxNrA
Problem corrected? v ‘%Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? V@Y aN ON/A

3o0f5 Reviscd 8/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

~ inspection? ' ‘&Y ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - \sQY aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks? .
Hose connections, fittings, i ' :

couplings, and valves \%JY ON ON/A Muck cookers dﬁY ON ONva

Door gaskets and scating \bY ON Owa Siills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and szating “%Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Pumps &Y aN ON/A | Diverier valves ‘%Y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON ON/A Cantridge filter housings %‘x’ ON ONA
Watcr separators ‘&h’ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeablc perc odor)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 O &6

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ’ ONva
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? . Oy ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calonimetric only)? ay QN

Chirstesher L. St ) [ 7 O

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

%/ M /2/50

Inspcc/r s Signature Approximal’e Date of Next Inspection




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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, INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL.M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

w;@ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

TIMEIN.____ 378 MEOUT:_ JO/S ARS IDE:___ /09 004 (b
TYPEOFFACILITY:__DRY (1, mawep i
FACILITY NAME:___ JYARIOFTT S LuntdRY % DRY (iisAnERS _ DATE_~2b -0/
FACILITY LOCATION: B 3ondE DiE LEod

<7. AubusTinE | f7 32084 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_DA//D MARICTI PHONE NUMBER: Z0# - 925-F7 84,

B‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD :
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: '

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | 'Z)/ AL Bﬁ/ﬂfg -
ZZ% Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_ N ' g A __PHONE NUMBER: QM— LYLS~4L3 )

-4 —V

Page of . ' : Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL JA  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

ARSID¥: /09004l f, DATE:_/~2¢ -0 ) TIMEIN: D30 TIME ouT: MDELS
FACILITY NAME: /M AR/ 0TI L DR Y ’*, De 2 iz nERS
FACILITY-LOCATIO‘N: =/ l,l ?@A/C/E b/z L na/

| | ST Asparive  fz. 32084
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : D,ﬂ v/ D /%9/?/,077;/ PHONE: T4 - 6255 95¢

. —
CONTACT NAME: 2 2&2142 ZéZéZgj L/ / PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ' ‘ |
(check appropriate box) i
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - Q
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ‘ I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' _ {J No notification form .
(check appropriate box) - Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140.gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source &q _ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
_ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification KY QN  QOCan not determine _ |
If no, please check the appropriate classification: : J '
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /¢ "/gallons.

10f5 ' : Revised 9/15/97



| PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? &\Y aON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ : §1Y ON ONA
1. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ{Y N - I
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to.disposal? ﬁY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber : . ' .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay ON QN/A o

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A and B below). . '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' : }ﬁY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? : . Qy ON ﬁf\l/A

3, Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay DNFN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? dX'X aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ tX[Y aN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying thatthe coolant had been completely charged? o w aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ™ ..

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Wy

Y
BY

ay
ay

ay

OnN

ON ON/a
ON AaN/A

oN WA

aN }z:m/A

on [RN/A
ON .ON/A

an §iva

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

A

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consurnption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5

aN
N

ON ON/A

ON ON/A
ON WA
on §iNa
aN

ON ONA
ON ON/A

aN W/A

Revised 9/15/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - 4% aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬁY anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves - Ay OGN ONAa Muck cookers 15(*( aN awN/a
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills My on ova
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers %X LIN ONA
Pumps .~ OY ONONA Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON OwA Cartridge filter housings Dﬁf ON ON/A
Water separators ' Qy ON ONA F
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \-

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - ' (Vg
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . ‘ﬁ\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

' a

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ﬂ.N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

. b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ _ Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? -y AN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

1\{0&( BMM/CS | /| =260/

nspector s Name (Please Prmt) Date of ‘Inspection
Inspector s Slonature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

50f5



ams__ 1090046

s

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

Revised 10/10/96
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: W HR1oT777 'S YA x]z//t/bkrs/ é /)2 [ (]LEMEZZL_DATE: zé,?é —Q. /
FACILITY LOCATION: 314 FondE D L Lo/ '
ST Abusiine 17, 32054
Annual Reporting Period: Tﬁ/}/ // 4& 74 ﬂfg‘”” TO

- .
JSANVAR Y Bow/
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁYES
If NO, complete the following:-

CNo

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁnrgﬁgriod stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

QN Y
4 = ; —s
= i~ 7
to 2%
5% =
. 0 . -
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: L= 2 2
o P
53 S £
. d % -
Method used to demonstrate compliance: el ey
5 N~
40

2
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to_
Action(s)' taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ_/

N JU AR
Name (Please Print)

-

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itisat the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



K ~ CHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
6 . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTA / . 3 9 0 l ” 8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

® ~ o o
c i S
3 — :‘; -2
Do NOT Remove Label =z C n N o=
- B - (Siie} o o<
a2 AIRS ID # 1090046 g, _m m
MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING : FBR GOYERNMET USE OMLY =3
" CENTER : OR.: 37534101000 _O: Bl
DAVID MARIOTTI | F&hd: 2 :(;350
' 314 PONCE DE LEON . : Og] 00 M
' ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084 y ! =
N / R o
. D __. .
5 " THISPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/
30030/

Please include your AIRS ID# on Your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#1090046
MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING
CENTERS IC

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi

DAVID MARIOTT] Fund: 20-2-035001

314 PONCE DE LEON

Obj.: 002273
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084 j




U‘ T,

"HIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

und below on'your mailing label.

- . TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3 /

0354340
Please include your A_IRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be ,fé -

0€0 V£ & oo
L
Do NOT Remove Label W, Of,q/-r (83 g:’i
%t 8'4//0’7/}‘ - o
AIRS ID # 1090046 Ol Ot w =
MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING FOR GOVERRMENT USE ONLY
CENTER : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
DAVID MARIOTTI : Fund: 20-2-035001
314 PONCE DE LEON Obj.: 002273

KST AUGUSTINE FL 32084 )‘ ——




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $SB:00

C I
4] -y
e s 0O
Do NOT Remove Label 5o »
— p——- S
T AIRSID#1090046 ‘3)% w T
' Q OR GOVERN
\ IgnglggTIS LAUNDRY & CLEANING ‘;:; g ‘E:; grg.: 37550101000 EO: Al
' DAVID MARIOTTI ! 23 Fund: 20.2.035001
' 314 PONCE DE LEON | = j.: 002273
. ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084 . @l
N j

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

412926 JANT 4 292
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below o

n your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUN T DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1090046

MARIOTTI'S LNDRY & CLEANING CNTR

DAVID MARIOTTI FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
314 PONCE DE LEON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

ST AUGUSTINE FL Fund: 20-2-035001

32084 Obj.: 602273




Pastage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total |

DAVID MARIOTTI
‘Street, » 314 PONCE DE LEON

Fecipie MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING CENTER

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084

AIRS 1D # 1090046

See Reverse for Instructions

s N -

— -
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC%TION

Completeiitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece/

or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 1090046
MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING CENTER

DAVID MARIOTTI
314 PONCE DE LEON
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084

{ ' \wiﬂw item 1?2 [ Yes
- —ehter de’\-a@s«below: 0 No

3. Service Type
ﬁ(\'/}enified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

OO0 Ol ODR6

QY DLBEO-

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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Z 210 bkl 228

US Postal Setvice - i
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 1090046
MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING

CENTER
DAVID MARIOTTI
314 PONCE DE LEON

Certified Fee

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

l: PS Form 3800, April 1995

{
!

1 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that:w&can return the card to you.

Attach this-card to the back of the mailpiece, -
or on'thé front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

st am --

. AIRS ID # 1090046 .
MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING '
CENTER

DAVID -MARIOTTI

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Recgived by (Pleage Print Clearly) B/.P?ate of Delivery
S heratse o | -0/
C. Signgpure ) K4 :
/‘ \\,ﬂ—-——l:lv Agent
X - [ Addressee
D. & Gelivery addrdss different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

314 PONCE DE LEON
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.op.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z. 210 bl 228

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




o [ et
.First-Class"Mailemp.c.~
"| Postage-&-Fees Paid.

i
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVlQ%m
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< [ USPSe e

O I | Permit-No..G-10 "
! A . Ppp—
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< - 7 - _ T
* Sender: Please pript y“oﬁrfn%\m’e, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

3P

HON 7
0 ne

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-240
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Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota' == "~~~ " 7---

_______ CENTER
St DAVID MARIOTTI

7000 OLOO 0OO2b 412k DABLS

!
J
]
I
Dome ) O
AT T R
Postage | $
Certified Fee | ~

Recit MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING

AIRS ID # 1090046

e JRUE S

j

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION '

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1090046

MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING
CENTER
DAVID MARIOTTI

) 314 PONCE DE LEON
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

o

A. Received by (Please Erint Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Sﬁc WV Tiphe T 3-6-0 |
o Signature
g - O Agent
~& [ Addressee

D. Is deliveryladdrass differentf6m item 12 I Yes
If YES, entérdelivery address below: O No.

3. Service Type ([
Certified Mail [ Express Mail i
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

2. Arﬁdc?\lizber (gopy fror;i;ibebé{ /;Z é & g/\sf

i PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




i .7 210 kb3 D11

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
ISenl to I

10 AIRS ID # 1090046001AG
DAVID MARIOTTI

MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING
CENTER

314 PONCE DE LEON

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32084

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

' PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
!
{
|
l
|

td

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

TR R -—— - m s e Facite TECEEEETI N

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

I m Complet'e items 1, 2, and 3. Also corﬁpiéte 1 A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) ZDat of Delivery |
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. \ ~@&-0
® Print your name and address on the reverse C S AP A‘ \
so that we can return the card to you. - Signature

8 B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ﬂ 3 £ g: ° E WWS Agent
' or on the front if space permits. Addressee
\ D. Is delivery address different?rom item 1?7 [ Yes

If YES, ent ivery address below: [ No
JUR"T 18661

pury

. Article Addressed to:

\l 10 AIRS ID # 1090046001 AG
( DAVID MARIOTTI ‘ Bureau of Air Monitoring
 MARIOTTI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANING & Mobile Sairces
 CENTER -
3. Service Type
3}1“4 PONCE DE LEON [ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
AUGUSTINE F]-_‘ 32084 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

! 2 i%jl; rymzr Zo% frog s/er}ice label)

k PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
l .




